MALACAÑANG RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 204

INCREASING THE BASE PAY OF THE CHIEF OF STAFF, ARMED FORCES OF THE PHILIPPINES

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by Section 90 of the National Defense Act, as amended, I, Diosdado Macapagal, President of the Philippines, do hereby prescribed that the monthly base pay of the Chief of Staff, Armed Forces of the Philippines, shall be one thousand eight hundred pesos.

This Order shall take effect on October 1, 1965.

Done in the City of Manila, this 20th day of November, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-five.

> DIOSDADO MACAPAGAL President of the Philippines

By the President:

SALVADOR L. MARIÑO Acting Executive Secretary